LRB-4606/1 MGG:nwn:jf

## 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 956

April 15, 2010 – Introduced by Representatives Sinicki, Kessler, A. Williams, Turner, Zigmunt, Berceau, Townsend and Stone, cosponsored by Senators Plale and Hansen. Referred to Committee on Tourism, Recreation and State Properties.

- 1 AN ACT to create 27.01 (6) (q) of the statutes; relating to: the naming of
- Whitefish Dunes State Park.

## Analysis by the Legislative Reference Bureau

This bill renames by statute Whitefish Dunes State Park to be Governor John W. Reynolds Whitefish Dunes State Park.

For further information see the *state* fiscal estimate, which will be printed as an appendix to this bill.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

- 3 **Section 1.** 27.01 (6) (q) of the statutes is created to read:
- 4 27.01 (6) (q) The state park in the town of Sevastopol, Door County, as
- 5 "Governor John W. Reynolds Whitefish Dunes State Park."

6 (END)